scores the maxzimum marks for the mathematics paper.

27. P.M Daniel and Saramma Daniel Padalukavil Memorial
Endowment- Institute by D. Thomas, retd. Professor, Dept of English in
memory of his parents P.M. Daniel and Saramma Daniel, Padalukavil.
The annual interest on the endowment of Rs. 120000/- (Rupees One lakh
& twenty thousand only) is to be awarded to a student in the Second Year
M.A. English Literature class and to a Second Year Degree student in any
subject in alternate years. The awardee may be selected on the basis of his/
her performance in the first year examinations and also on the basis of his